

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**First Appeal No. 286 of 2023**

Santosh Rana ..... Appellant  
**Versus**  
Sarita Kumari ..... Respondent

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Gaurav Abhishek, Advocate  
-----

**04/Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024**

As prayed for, three weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defects pointed out by the office.

Put up this case after three weeks.

**(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**