

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 286 of 2023

Santosh Rana.Appellant

Versus

Sarita Kumari.Respondent

**Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Gaurav Abhishekh, Advocate
For the Respondent :

05/4.9.2024 By way of last indulgence, two weeks' further time is allowed to the learned
counsel for the appellant to remove the defects, as pointed out by the office.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay,J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J)

Rakesh/-