

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No. 286 of 2023**

-----  
Santosh Rana ... .. **Appellant**  
**Versus**  
Sarita Kumari ... .. **Respondent**  
-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Gaurav Abhishek, Advocate  
For the Respondent :  
-----

07/27.01.2025      Issue notice to the sole respondent as to why this appeal shall not be admitted and/or disposed of at the admission stage itself, for which, requisite etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process be filed within a period of two weeks.

List this case after notices are served upon the sole respondent.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**