

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 286 of 2023

Santosh Rana

... .. Appellant

Versus

Sarita Kumari

... .. Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

: Mr. Gaurav Abhishek, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sinha, Advocate

11/Dated: 20th April, 2026

1. Learned counsel for both the parties have sought for two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 23.03.2026,
2. Time, by way of last indulgence, is allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed on 05.05.2026 for complying the order dated 23.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

20th April, 2026

Saurabh/-